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STATE OF KANSAS F CP-4 -
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION orm '

Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission

Ness 16S 27
Eh:hitoa mlgg’.‘ é;g%; County. Sec. EWN‘E—-N'E Rge %H——(W)
NOWTH Location as "NE/CNWESWX" or fnota? o from lives
- ; Lease Owner Pickrell Drilling Company
! | Lease Name ~_Dooner "A" Well Noo_L____
I ! Office Address_ 705 Fourth National Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas
—_—Il—__ _—:‘_'—_ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
! | Date well completed. June 11 197 2
: !I Application for plugging filed June 11 1972
] T Application for plugging approved June 11 1972
i ! Plugging commenced June 11 1072
i' } Plugging completed June 11 19/ 2.
T T T T T T T T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry Hole
] |
f i If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production _ 19
i
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate ‘leé.;eﬁon Piat shove menced? Yes .
Naine of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Leo Massey
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well__ 4285 __Feut
Show depth and tkickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT ' FROM 0 BIZE PUT N PULLED OUT
8-5/8" 261" None

Describe in detail the manner iv which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud Auid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Bottom Plug @ 800' w/70 sacks, Middie Plug @ 240' w/20 sacks,
Top Plug @ 40' w/10 sacks.

. it by » use she
Name of Plugging Contractor Pi Ckr‘e(lul Dumf'rl?l‘ﬁiw S‘mm“;’ BACK of this sheet)
Address 705 Fourth National Bank Bldg., Wichita, Kansas €7202
STATE OF Kansas , counTy or __Sedgwick ..
' C. W. Sebits

{ smployee of owner) 0 (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, beingﬁrstdxﬂyswomonoath,nyi Thatlhaveknowledgedthefa&s,atatmen i jithed and the log of the
<

i-'éll»asiﬂled and that the same are true and correct. So help me [//? ‘

. ‘-.'!’0 e -
-".?(‘f‘ 1‘ (Stgnature) oyt Seh it .
VAR _ 705 Fourth Nat10na1 B;hk B]dg Wichita, Kansas
- .: _i-'. {Addresa)
. SusscrsED 5 10 before me this 14th day of___JUne ﬁ)g_72
Pus Vv
My olﬁ;,qp;EO’ ' ' " ' January 19, 1973 ner-Lemore Notary Public.



s R e LS S B
. PR

2
P
J

-

."'

ROTARY DRILLING LOG

B A T

.

company: Pickrell Drilling Company

705 Fourth National Bank Building

Wichita, Kansas 67202

C NE NE Section 27-165-26W
Ness County, Kansas

L_OCATION: Dooner "A" No. ],

CONTRACTOR:

CASING RECORD:

. 40
263
1575
1765
1790
2018
2060
. 2485
2790
2940
v 3260
3405
3735
3855
4040
4397
4475
- 4505
4575
4580
4585

The undersigned,

PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY

Wichita, Konsas

Run 7 Jts.

‘w/150 sacks.

(5738 W4 730000
Rotary Drilling Commenced . 6/1/72

Rotary Drilling Completed . _ 6/11/72

8-5/8" surface casing set @ 261' KB. Cemented

No 0il string run.

Surface Soil

Shale & Shells

Shale
Sand

Shaie & Sand Str1ngers

Shale
Anhydrite
Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime

Shale - Lime
Lime & Shale
Shale-Time
Lime & Shale
Shale - Lime
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime
Mississippi,

RTD

C. W. Sebits

D &A.

Completed 6:15 P.M. Circulated.

Plugged down 3:15 P.M. June 11, 1972.

LOG '

(Figures indicate bottom of formation — measurements from top of rotary bushing.)

C.F.S.
4490
4575
4585

Board 4508.43
Strap 4507.93 :
.50 Difference

S]ogé Tests
2000

2500
3000
3500
4000
4500

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

N2 U 1972

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

Attorney-m-Fact for PICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY,

hereby certifies in behalf of said Company, that the above is a true and correct log of the formation encountered in unllmg
the above well as reflected by the Daily Drilling Reports.

STATE OF KANSAS -
) §5.:
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK }

’{/ﬁ’thls __Jﬂ d.ay of ‘
g‘bonmy aﬁvﬂ{i ate aforesaid, personally appeared

-‘fhe identieal

June

72

, 197

By
G W, SebitsHrorertn Faet ™\

R T
, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for

C._W. Sebits ' to me known to

rson who subscribed the name of PEICKRELL DRILLING COMPANY to the foregoing instrument as its

”Attﬁﬂey"mn?'éct and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free

lu;lwi

o]untgry act and deed of such company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Gwen \u‘ideﬁ,my hand and.seal of office the dny and year last above written.

és%%ier‘ Lamone Notary Public )

Vo3 - /
.\t

January 19, 1973




